From:	Kelly Bacon (CD)
То:	WA State Department of Health - Russell; Hayden, Kathryn E (DOH); "scplanning@wsdot.wa.gov"; "kaiserm@wsdot.wa.gov"; Candie Leader; Holly Erdman; "crosepa@ecy.wa.gov"
Cc:	<u>"christina@joeparkconstruction.com"; sanjay@shreeinvestmentsinc.com; "ektaearth@gmail.com"; Jeremy</u> Johnston; Rachael Stevie (CD); Jeremiah Cromie
Subject:	SE-21-00024 Shree Thorp - Notice of SEPA Action
Date:	Thursday, December 23, 2021 8:40:33 AM
Attachments:	<u>SE-21-00024 Shree Thorp Notice of Sepa Action Mailer.pdf</u> <u>SE-21-00024 Shree Thorp DNS Signed.pdf</u>

Good morning,

Please see the attached correspondence regarding the Shree Thorp SEPA application (SE-21-00024).

This DNS is issued under WAC 197-11-340(2); the lead agency will not act on this proposal for 15 days. Any person, affected tribe, or agency may submit comments to the lead agency within 15 days of the date of issuance of the DNS, to the Kittitas County Community Development Services office at 411 North Ruby Street, Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926. The comment period ends Friday, January 7, 2022 at 5pm.

Please contact me directly with any questions.

Thank you,

Kelly Bacon Planner I Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N. Ruby Street, Ste 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Office: (509) 962-7539 Kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us